

CS DJ 380/22
RASHMI ANAND Vs. DILIP KUMAR

19.10.24

Present: Sh. Nikhil Tyagi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that today main counsel is not available to address arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. Adjournment sought which is opposed by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to address arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, for 25.11.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.10.24.