

CS DJ 490/19

RASHMI ANAND Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI) AND ORS.

28.10.24

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vicky Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no.2 to the amended plaint. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Put up the case for filing reply to the application for condonation of delay in filing written statement with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 and in the meantime, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 is directed to disclose the particulars of the person to whom the defendant no.2 has sold the UGF/GF in April-May, 2024, for 28.01.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.10.24.