

27 CS DJ 380/22 RASHMI ANAND Vs. DILIP KUMAR
05.08.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up for orders at 4 Pm

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.08.2026

At 4 PM

Present: None.

7. Vide my separate order, the application u/o VII Rule 11
CPC filed by Defendant no.2 is hereby dismissed.
8. Put up for maintainability of present suit on **26.11.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.08.2026